## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2007	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bandana Co., Inc.		05/31/2007	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Hart Group, Inc.
Street Address:	7920 Zimpel Street
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70118
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3199471	WATER BLOSSOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)583-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502/584-7400

Email: citrynell@derbycitylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Anne Citrynell
Address Line 1: 462 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Ste 2200

900085979

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Anne Citrynell	
Signature:	/kyle anne citrynell/	
Date:	09/02/2007	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0891

Total Attachments: 2

source=\_0902190202\_001#page1.tif source=WaterBlossomDrawing#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0892

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, THE BANDANA CO., INC. ("Bandana"), is the owner of the federally registered United States trademark, namely, WATER BLOSSOM, being Registration No. 3,199,471, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all of its associated and appurtenant goodwill (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, THE HART GROUP, INC. ("Hart Group"), a Louisiana corporation, having its principal offices at 7920 Zimpel Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70118, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and its associated and appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bandana hereby transfers and assigns to Hart Group all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and its appurtenant goodwill.

Signed at Louisville, Kentucky this Way of August, 2007.

	THE BANDANA CO., INC.  By: Music Hull	
	Title:	Peridet
	_	
STATE OF KENTUCKY	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	)	
On this Way of Awwy	, 2007, p	ersonally appeared <b>Richard Kolb</b> , as President
of The Bandana Co., Inc., and acknowl	edged th	at he executed the foregoing Assignment of
Registered Trademark with authority and	for and	on behalf of the assignor above named, The
Bandana Co., Inc.		

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE, LA.

My Commission Expires (h) Commission expires Oct. 28, 2010

# WATER BLOSSOM

**RECORDED: 09/02/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0894